JOHNSTOWN TOWNSHIP SPECIAL MEETING – JULY 12, 2022 – REVISION DATE: 7-18-22 ELECTION COMMISSION

PRESENT: SHERI BABCOCK, CLERK, ELECTION CHAIR: DEBBIE RINGEWOLD AS SUBSTITUTE FOR

BARB EARL, SUPERVISOR, KARMEN NICKERSON, TREASURER

ABSENT: NONE

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER: 9:00 A.M.

PURPOSE: PUBLIC TESTING OF THE TABULATORS (2) FOR PRECINCT & AV COUNTING BOARD

AND APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION INSPECTORS FOR THE AUG 2, 2022 PRIMARY

ELECTION

PUBLIC TESTING OF BOTH TABULATORS PERFORMED - NO ISSUES

APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION INSPECTOR FOR THE AUGUST 2, 2022 PRIMARY ELECTION:

PRECINCT 1:

DEANA POWELL - PRECINCT CHAIR - R

MEGANNE LAIRD - D

KRISTIE WARREN - R

THERESA BISHOP - R

SHERI BABCOCK - R

RECEIVING BOARD

RECEIVING BOARD

AV COUNTING BOARD:

DEBBIE RINGEWOLD - R – AV1 CHAIR NORA PEAKE – D LARI LAIRD - D

AMY BABCOCK - D

A MOTION WAS MADE BY RINGEWOLD TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION INSPECTORS AS PRESENTED. SECONDED BY NICKERSON. ALL AYES. MOTION CARRIED.

A MOTION WAS MADE BY RINGEWOLD TO ADJOURN, SECONDED BY NICKERSON. ALL AYES. MOTION CARRIED.

ADJOURNED: 10:05 A.M.

Sheri Babcock, Johnstown Twp. Clerk

ATTESTED BY: KARMEN NICKERSON, TREASURER

JULY 18, 2022 - RE-APPOINTMENT DUE TO ILLNESS - 9:00 A.M.

SHERI BABCOCK, CLERK, ELECTION CHAIR: DEBBIE RINGEWOLD AS SUBSTITUTE FOR BARB EARL, SUPERVISOR, KARMEN NICKERSON, TREASURER

A MOTION WAS MADE BY RINGEWOLD TO APPROVE THE APPOINTMENT OF ELECTION INSPECTORS AS AMENDED. SECONDED BY NICKERSON. ALL AYES. MOTION CARRIED. ADJOURNED: 9:10 A.M.